

ITEM NO.62  
[Jail Petition]

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)...../2009  
CRLMP.NO(s).18848-18849

RAJ KUMAR SINGH @ RAJU @ BATYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP Nos.18848-18849/2008  
(C/delay in filing SLPs and office report)

Date: 06/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Karnwal, Adv. (A.C.) (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a  
letter seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty.  
The matter is adjourned.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master