

b
IT E M NO.58
[jail petition]

COUR T No.8

SECT I O N I I

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)..... 2009
CRL M P . N O(s). 18848- 18849

(From the judgment and order dated 04/01 / 2008 in D B C R L No. 1250 /2003 &
D B C R L No. 1749/ 2003 of The H I G H COURT OF RAJ A S T H A N, JOD H P U R
B E N C H AT JA I P U R)

RA J KU M A R SING H @ RAJ U @ BAT Y A

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

STAT E OF RAJ A S T H A N

Respondent(s)

With CRL M P Nos.18848- 18849 / 2008
(c/delay in filing SL Ps and office report)

Date: 04/05 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E DAL V E E R B H A N D A R I
HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Karnwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R
Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master