

&
ITEM NO.67

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 931-932 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

RAJ KUMAR SINGH @ RAJU @ BATYA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Karnwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent says that they have filed proper paper book on 11.9.2012 only. Registry has to verify the same.

If there is any defect, the learned counsel for the respondent confirms that they will cure the same.

Registry to process the matter for final hearing.

| (S.G. SHAH)
| REGISTRAR |

rd