

N

ITEM NO.105 (MM)

COURT NO.12

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 931-932 OF 2009

RAJ KUMAR SINGH @ RAJU @ BATYA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.(Mentioned by)  
for Mr. Anil Karnwal, A.C.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, AAG, Rajasthan  
for Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated by Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, learned counsel,  
that mother-in-law of learned Amicus Curiae is dead.

Hence, list after one week.

| (S.K. Rakheja)  
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)  
| | Court Master

|