

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 931-932 OF 2009

RAJ KUMAR SINGH @ RAJU @ BATYA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/04/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Karnwal(A.C.)(NP)
Jail Petition

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Parth Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the fact that Mr. Anil Kumar Karnwal, learned Amicus Curiae was not available on the last date as his mother-in-law had expired and he is not present even today, we request Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija to act as Amicus Curiae.

The Registry is directed to provide a set of paper book to her by tomorrow, i.e. April 17, 2013.

List the matter on Tuesday, the 23rd April, 2013.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master